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Dear all,

This week's newsletter is all about opportunities.  You will see information on
the Local Camps, the amazing Space Camp 2101, Edfundo financial literacy
courses and other opportunities for our school community.  We have an
exciting Year group trip email coming out this week too and will be looking
for parent chaperones for support - check your inbox this week. And we are
busy putting the final details together for the international trips for next
term!

It has been great to see the PADIA coffee mornings are in full swing across
all Year groups in school.  Their events calendar will be released shortly.  You
should have had an email with contact details of the parent responsible for
each Year level and you can reach out to these if you want to become more
involved. 

As a Leadership Team, we are currently working on issues raised from the
misuse of social media and platforms such as Snapchat, WhatsApp and
discord.  We will be cracking down on phones being out in school over the
coming weeks and ask for your support with this.

Hope you are having a lovely weekend,

Warmest regards,

Michelle Puxty
Head of Secondary

Head of Secondary Message



Opportunity 



2022-23 Whole School Priorities
Opportunity 

Edfundo Parent Information Session
Wednesday 05 October | 17:00 | Online
Join us to learn more about Edfundo, an interactive platform that teaches
students about financial literacy.



We



Local Camps (28 – 30 Nov,
2022): Open to all students
in Years 7 to 11

IB retreat (28 – 30 Nov,
2022): Open to all students
in Years 12

2022-23 Whole School Priorities
Opportunity

Click here
for the link 

https://www.diadubai.com/student-life/secondary-school/trips
https://www.diadubai.com/student-life/secondary-school/trips


Teaching and Learning Members: Patricia Anna
De Felice, Katherine Ann Beswick, Veronica
Richards, Rohanna Ruth Hymers, Mahua Paul,
Mina Lukovic, Zeina Kazak, Saira J Nazir, Neetu
Rathore, Asha Wadhwani Karam, Reda Al
Ashmawey, Stephen Cleary, Andrew Patrick
Hanlon.

Our Teaching & Learning Team

Coaching, mentoring and induction of
teachers. 
Disseminating materials and advising on
practice and research. 
Assessment and impact evaluation, through
demonstration lessons and classroom
observation.
Supporting the school or groups of schools in
provision of high-quality schemes of work.

DIA’s Teaching and Learning team model
excellent practice, sharing their skills and
experience with other teachers. Their role as a
team is to develop, implement and evaluate
policies and practice in their workplace that
contribute to school improvement. This might
include:

Head of Teaching and Learning and Lead Practitioner:
Renda Kayali



We are very excited about the commencement of the
DASSA competitive sports leagues, events and fixtures
on Monday 3 October 2022.

All upcoming events, fixtures the results here:
www.diadubaisport.com 

News and sport stories here: 
Instagram: DIA Dubai Sport -
www.instagram.com/diadubaisport/
Facebook: DIA Dubai Sport -
https://www.facebook.com/diadubaisport 
Twitter: Sports | DIA Emirates Hills (@DIA_Sports) -
https://twitter.com/dia_sports 

GO WOLVES!

Competitive Sport & PHE

@diadubaisport

@diadubaisport

@DIA_Sports

http://www.diadubaisport.com/
http://www.instagram.com/diadubaisport/
https://www.facebook.com/diadubaisport
https://twitter.com/dia_sports


Fantastic couple of weeks of great and engaging
CCAs programmes where students love learning
outside of the classroom.

Co-Curricular Activities (CCAs)
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Go to the final pages of this
newsletter to find email addresses!
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New Parent IT Information Session
Tuesday 04 October | 07:45 | Presentation Hall
Join us to learn more about two important online
platforms: Managebac and iSAMS.

Australian University Fair
Tuesday 04 October | 13:40 | Presentation Hall
Join us to learn more about university applications to
Australia, including representatives from University of
Melbourne, University of Sydney, and Queensland
University.

Canadian University Fair
Wednesday 05 October | 10:00 | Presentation Hall
Join us to learn more about university applications to
Canada, with a large number of university representatives
in attendance.

Edfundo Parent Information Session
Wednesday 05 October | 17:00 | Online
Join us to learn more about Edfundo, an interactive
platform that teaches students about financial literacy.

Half-day for Students
Thursday 06 October | 12:35 Dismissal
Students will be dismissed at 12:35 and staff have
professional development activities in the afternoon.

Year Level Parent Focus Groups
08:00 - 09:00 Each Day | Presentation Hall
Join us to meet with other parents and the relevant Head of
Year.
Year 7 - Monday 10 Oct.                    Year 8&9 - Tuesday 11 Oct.

Year 10 - Wednesday 12 Oct.            Year 11 - Thursday 13 Oct.

Year 12&13 - Friday 14 Oct.





     Who should I contact?
         A guide to help streamline Year 7 communication.

REASON TO CONTACT STAFF NAME / TITLE EMAIL

2022-2023

Absence, late, or leave early. Evelyn Pakatan sssecretary@diadubai.com

Bus transportation, travel,
canteen/meals. or facilities.

Alroy Kinny alroyk@diadubai.com

The Middle Years Programme. Ruba Jeshi rubaj@diadubai.com

I want to contact a teacher of
a specific subject.

Identify your child's subject
teacher on his/her timetable.

first name + first letter of
surname @diadubai.com

Assessment questions,
including standardized tests.

Susan McMechan susanm@diadubai.com

Mihail Kouzev mihailk@diadubai.com

University / Careers
Counselling.

Stewart Pinkerton stewartp@diadubai.com

My child's physical, social, or
emotional wellbeing.

 IT issues. IT Support helpdesk@diadubai.com

DIA  Parent Association Gina Uttamchandani padiadubai@gmail.com

PHE, competitive sport, CCAs,
or an after-school club.

School uniform concerns.

Michelle Puxty michellep@diadubai.comUrgent/serious concerns

Inclusion / EAL / Alpha Asha Karam ashak@diadubai.com

Donna Campbell donnac@diadubai.com

Donna Campbell donnac@diadubai.com

Transition from Year 6 - Year 7 Donna Campbell donnac@diadubai.com

Lack of detail/clarity regarding
a school event.

Donna Campbell donnac@diadubai.com



     Who should I contact?
         A guide to help streamline Year 8 communication.

REASON TO CONTACT STAFF NAME / TITLE EMAIL

2022-2023

Absence, late, or leave early. Evelyn Pakatan sssecretary@diadubai.com

Bus transportation, travel,
canteen/meals. or facilities.

Alroy Kinny alroyk@diadubai.com

The Middle Years Programme. Ruba Jeshi rubaj@diadubai.com

I want to contact a teacher of
a specific subject.

Identify your child's subject
teacher on his/her timetable.

first name + first letter of
surname @diadubai.com

Assessment questions,
including standardized tests.

Susan McMechan susanm@diadubai.com

Mihail Kouzev mihailk@diadubai.com

University / Careers
Counselling.

Stewart Pinkerton stewartp@diadubai.com

My child's physical, social, or
emotional wellbeing.

 IT issues. IT Support helpdesk@diadubai.com

DIA  Parent Association Gina Uttamchandani padiadubai@gmail.com

PHE, competitive sport, CCAs,
or an after-school club.

School uniform concerns.

Michelle Puxty michellep@diadubai.comUrgent/serious concerns

Inclusion / EAL / Alpha Asha Karam ashak@diadubai.com

Amy Dowling amyd@diadubai.com

Amy Dowling amyd@diadubai.com

Transition from Year 7 - Year 8 Amy Dowling amyd@diadubai.com

Lack of detail/clarity regarding
a school event.

Amy Dowling amyd@diadubai.com



     Who should I contact?
         A guide to help streamline Year 9 communication.

REASON TO CONTACT STAFF NAME / TITLE EMAIL

2022-2023

Absence, late, or leave early. Evelyn Pakatan sssecretary@diadubai.com

Bus transportation, travel,
canteen/meals. or facilities.

Alroy Kinny alroyk@diadubai.com

The Middle Years Programme. Ruba Jeshi rubaj@diadubai.com

I want to contact a teacher of
a specific subject.

Identify your child's subject
teacher on his/her timetable.

first name + first letter of
surname @diadubai.com

Assessment questions,
including standardized tests.

Susan McMechan susanm@diadubai.com

Mihail Kouzev mihailk@diadubai.com

University / Careers
Counselling.

Stewart Pinkerton stewartp@diadubai.com

My child's physical, social, or
emotional wellbeing.

 IT issues. IT Support helpdesk@diadubai.com

DIA  Parent Association Gina Uttamchandani padiadubai@gmail.com

PHE, competitive sport, CCAs,
or an after-school club.

School uniform concerns.

Michelle Puxty michellep@diadubai.comUrgent/serious concerns

Inclusion / EAL / Alpha Asha Karam ashak@diadubai.com

Stephen Cleary stephenc@diadubai.com

Stephen Cleary stephenc@diadubai.com

Year 10 Subject Options Ruba Jeshi rubaj@diadubai.com

Future transition into Year 10 Stephen Cleary stephenc@diadubai.com



     Who should I contact?
         A guide to help streamline Year 10 communication.

REASON TO CONTACT STAFF NAME / TITLE EMAIL

2022-2023

Absence, late, or leave early. Evelyn Pakatan sssecretary@diadubai.com

Bus transportation, travel,
canteen/meals. or facilities.

Alroy Kinny alroyk@diadubai.com

The Middle Years Programme. Ruba Jeshi rubaj@diadubai.com

I want to contact a teacher of
a specific subject.

Identify your child's subject
teacher on his/her timetable.

first name + first letter of
surname @diadubai.com

Assessment questions,
including eAssessment 

Gerhard Van Der Wal gerhardv@diadubai.com

Mihail Kouzev mihailk@diadubai.com

University / Careers
Counselling.

Stewart Pinkerton stewartp@diadubai.com

My child's physical, social, or
emotional wellbeing.

 IT issues. IT Support helpdesk@diadubai.com

DIA  Parent Association Gina Uttamchandani padiadubai@gmail.com

PHE, competitive sport, CCAs,
or an after-school club.

School uniform concerns.

Michelle Puxty michellep@diadubai.comUrgent/serious concerns

Inclusion / EAL / Alpha Asha Karam ashak@diadubai.com

Naveen Tyagi naveent@diadubai.com

Naveen Tyagi naveent@diadubai.com

Future transition into Year 11 Naveen Tyagi naveent@diadubai.com

Lack of detail/clarity regarding
a school event. Naveen Tyagi naveent@diadubai.com



     Who should I contact?
         A guide to help streamline Year 11 communication.

REASON TO CONTACT STAFF NAME / TITLE EMAIL

2022-2023

Absence, late, or leave early. Evelyn Pakatan sssecretary@diadubai.com

Bus transportation, travel,
canteen/meals. or facilities.

Alroy Kinny alroyk@diadubai.com

The Diploma Programme. Kanchi Das kanchid@diadubai.com

Neetu Rathore  neetur@diadubai.com

I want to contact a teacher of
a specific subject.

Identify your child's subject
teacher on his/her timetable.

first name + first letter of
surname @diadubai.com

Assessment questions,
including eAssessment 

Gerhard Van Der Wal gerhardv@diadubai.com

Mihail Kouzev mihailk@diadubai.com

University / Careers
Counselling.

Stewart Pinkerton stewartp@diadubai.com

My child's physical, social, or
emotional wellbeing.

 IT issues. IT Support helpdesk@diadubai.com

DIA  Parent Association Gina Uttamchandani padiadubai@gmail.com

PHE, competitive sport, CCAs,
or an after-school club.

The Career-related
Programme / BTEC

School uniform concerns.

Michelle Puxty michellep@diadubai.comUrgent/serious concerns

Aim High Programme Claire Inglis clairei@diadubai.com

Inclusion / EAL / Alpha Asha Karam ashak@diadubai.com

John Aboaja johna@diadubai.com

John Aboaja johna@diadubai.com



     Who should I contact?
         A guide to help streamline Year 12 communication.

REASON TO CONTACT STAFF NAME / TITLE EMAIL

2022-2023

Absence, late, or leave early. Evelyn Pakatan sssecretary@diadubai.com

Bus transportation, travel,
canteen/meals. or facilities.

Alroy Kinny alroyk@diadubai.com

The Diploma Programme. Kanchi Das kanchid@diadubai.com

Neetu Rathore  neetur@diadubai.com

I want to contact a teacher of
a specific subject.

Identify your child's subject
teacher on his/her timetable.

first name + first letter of
surname @diadubai.com

Assessment questions, either
internal or IB.

Gerhard Van Der Wal gerhardv@diadubai.com

Mihail Kouzev mihailk@diadubai.com

University Counselling. Rachana Sippy rachanas@diadubai.com

My child's physical, social, or
emotional wellbeing.

Dollour Toma dollourt@diadubai.com

 IT issues. IT Support helpdesk@diadubai.com

DIA  Parent Association Gina Uttamchandani padiadubai@gmail.com

PHE, competitive sport, CCAs,
or an after-school club.

The Career-related
Programme / BTEC

School uniform concerns.

Michelle Puxty michellep@diadubai.comUrgent/serious concerns

Aim High Programme Claire Inglis clairei@diadubai.com

Inclusion / EAL / Alpha Asha Karam ashak@diadubai.com

Dollour Toma dollourt@diadubai.com



     Who should I contact?
         A guide to help streamline Year 13 communication.

REASON TO CONTACT STAFF NAME / TITLE EMAIL

2022-2023

Absence, late, or leave early. Evelyn Pakatan sssecretary@diadubai.com

Bus transportation, travel,
canteen/meals. or facilities.

Alroy Kinny alroyk@diadubai.com

The Diploma Programme. Kanchi Das kanchid@diadubai.com

Neetu Rathore  neetur@diadubai.com

I want to contact a teacher of
a specific subject.

Identify your child's subject
teacher on his/her timetable.

first name + first letter of
surname @diadubai.com

Assessment questions, either
internal or IB.

Gerhard Van Der Wal gerhardv@diadubai.com

Mihail Kouzev mihailk@diadubai.com

University Counselling. Rachana Sippy rachanas@diadubai.com

My child's physical, social, or
emotional wellbeing.

Daniel Murphy danielm@diadubai.com

 IT issues. IT Support helpdesk@diadubai.com

DIA  Parent Association Gina Uttamchandani padiadubai@gmail.com

PHE, competitive sport, CCAs,
or an after-school club.

The Career-related
Programme / BTEC

School uniform concerns. Daniel Murphy danielm@diadubai.com

Michelle Puxty michellep@diadubai.comUrgent/serious concerns

Aim High Programme Claire Inglis clairei@diadubai.com

Inclusion / EAL / Alpha Asha Karam ashak@diadubai.com



Head of Secondary
Michelle Puxty

 michellep@diadubai.com

Deputy Head Years 7 - 11
Michael Norton

michaeln@diadubai.com

Secondary
Communications

Deputy Head Year 12 -13
Claire Inglis

clairei@diadubai.com

Assistant Head Pastoral
Colin Leacy

colinl@diadubai.com

Head of Inclusion
Asha Karam

 ashak@diadubai.com

MYP Coordinator
Ruba Jeshi 

 rubaj@diadubai.com

Secondary School Senior Leadership

HoY 7
Donna Campbell

donnac@diadubai.com

Heads of Year

HoY 8
Amy Dowling

amyd@diadubai.com

HoY Year 9
Stephen Cleary

stephenc@diadubai.com

HoY 10
Naveen Tyagi

naveent@diadubai.com

Assistant HoY 12
Diarmid Murphy

diarmidm@diadubai.com

HoY 11
John Aboaja

johna@diadubai.com

English MYP
Maha Zaouil

mahaz@diadubai.com

Maths MYP
Asha Kumar

ashas@diadubai.com

Heads of Department

Science MYP
Mona Khreis

monak@diadubai.com

Arabic A
Reda Al Ashmawey

redaa@diadubai.com

Maths DP
Vidya Shriram

vidyas@diadubai.com

Arabic B
Mohamed Nasr Ali

mohamedn@diadubai.com

PHE
Fiona Turnbull

 fionat@diadubai.com

Humanities MYP
Mahua Paul

mahuap@diadubai.com

Important Contacts

IT Support
helpdesk@diadubai.com

Islamic
Waleed Ahmed

waleeda@diadubai.com

Assistant Head Years 7 - 9
Susan McMechan

susanm@diadubai.com

Assistant Head Years 10 - 13
Gerhard Van Der Wal

gerhardv@diadubai.com

IB Coordinators

DP Coordinator
Kanchi Das

 kanchid@diadubai.com

CP Coordinator
Neetu Rathore

 neetur@diadubai.com

Director of Sports
Mihail Kouzev

mihailk@diadubai.com

Assistant HoY 10
Shannon Meehan

shannonm@diadubai.com

Assistant HoY 11
Jennifer Agacy

jennifera@diadubai.com

HoY 12
Dollour Toma

dollourt@diadubai.com

HoY 13
Daniel Murphy

danielm@diadubai.com

English DP
Nagina Chaudry

naginac@diadubai.com

Science DP
Declan Alvaro

declana@diadubai.com

Humanities DP
Reena Tikku

reenat@diadubai.com

Language B MYP
Blanca Gonzales

 blancag@diadubai.com

Language B DP
Yolaine Siko

 yolaines@diadubai.com

Visual Arts
Veronica Richards

 veronicar@diadubai.com

Performing Arts
Blaine Mackessy

 blainem@diadubai.com

Design MYP
Somya Jajor

 somyaj@diadubai.com

Design DP
Faryal Arsalan

 faryala@diadubai.com

College Counsellor 12-13
Rachana Sippy

 rachanas@diadubai.com

Attendance Officer
Evelyn Pakatan

 evelynp@diadubai.com

Secondary Secretary
Marian Steyn

 marians@diadubai.com

Accounts Department
accounts@diadubai.com

School Principal
Hitesh Bhagat
hiteshb@diadubai.com

Media
Seon Lewis

 seonl@diadubai.com

College Counsellor 7-11
Stewart Pinkerton

stewartp@diadubai.com



Dream - Inspire - Achieve


